LEONARDO M. RAPADAS Attorney General of Guam





PHILLIP J. TYDINGCO Chief Deputy Attorney General

32-13-2

Ciamorthologiakar 🗄

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

April 15, 2013

Honorable Edward B. Calvo, Governor of Guam Ricardo J. Bordallo Governor's Complex, Adelup P.O. Box 2950 Hagatña, Guam 96910

Honorable Judith T. Won Pat Speaker, 32nd Guam Legislature 155 Hesler Place Hagåtña, Guam 96910

Re: Public Law 31-233 (FY2013 Budget Act)

Transfer Authority for the Office of the Attorney General

Modification No. Mod AG13-026 and AG13-027

Dear Governor Calvo and Speaker Won Pat:

Public Law 31-233 permits the Office of the Attorney General to transfer between object class allocation provided notification to the Governor and Speaker of the Guam Legislature is made at least fifteen (15) days prior to such modification.

The transfer is needed to cover additional funding to cover rent & utilities expenses for the current location at Pedro's Plaza, pending our relocation to the ITC Building.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me or Mr. Phillip J. Tydingco, Chief Deputy Attorney General at 475-3324 ext. 5015.

Thank you.

0287

Attachment

cc: DOA Accounting Section

REQUEST FOR APPROPRIATION / ALLOTMENT MODIFICATION

B					
1	rn	. 0	THE	FN'	۳.

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

Request No.: Mod. AG13-027 Date Prepared: April 15, 2013

Division / Section:

ADMINISTRATION

15 DAY RUNS OUT: April 29, 2013

TYPE:

APPROPRIATION & ALLOTMENT

ALLOTMENT ONLY []

1

Description of Action:

To transfer additional funding for office lease at current location (Pedro's Plaza) and utiliteis for the month of May/June 2013

pending our relocation to ITC.

If you have any questions, please contact Terry Ascura at 475-3324 ext 5110

X

AS 400 Account Number	Qtr./Mo.		CURRENT Approp. / Allot Level(s):	Requested Modification(s): [+ or -]	REVISED Approp. / Allot. Level(s):
APPROPRIATIONS		Ŧ			
5100B131170MT950-290		+	\$2,116,332.28	(\$100,000.00)	\$2,016,332.28
5100A131100GA001-230		1	\$487,507.50	\$2,400.58	\$489,908.08
5100A131100GA001-233 5100A131100GA001-361		+	\$540,930.00 \$131,300.00	\$61,199.42 \$36,000.00	\$602,129.42 \$167,300.00
5100A131100GA001-362		Image: contract to the contract to	\$3,100.00	\$400.00	\$3,500.00
		+			
	Net		\$3,279,169.78	\$0.00	\$2,016,332,28
		H			
5100B131170MT950-290	OCT. 2012	\prod	\$2,116,332.28	(\$100,000.00)	\$2,016,332.28
5100A131100GA001-230	APRIL 2013		\$487,507.50	\$2,400.58	
5100A131100GA001-233	APRIL 2013	$oxed{\sqcup}$	\$540,930.00	\$61,199.42 \$36,000.00	
5100A131100GA001-361 5100A131100GA001-362	APRIL 2013 APRIL 2013	\parallel	\$131,300.00 \$3,100.00	\$36,000.00	
		H			
	Net		\$3,279,169.78	\$0.00	\$3,279,169.78

Requested By:

Approved / Disapproved By:

JOHN A. RIOS, ACTING DIRECTOR OF BBMR

Date

Account Modified By:

NOT REQUIRED PURSUANT TO 5 GCA, SECTION 30118 AND

Attorney G

^{*}TOA: Type of Appropriation (Alpha); Act.: Activity (000 only); Acct. Code: Account Code (Object Classes)

REQUEST FOR APPROPRIATION / ALLOTMENT MODIFICATION

		Requ
DEPARTMENT:	OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL	Date
		15 D

Request No.: Mod. AG13-026 Date Prepared: April 15, 2013 15 DAY RUNS OUT: April 29, 2013

Division / Section:

ADMINISTRATION

TYPE: APPROPRIATION & ALLOTMENT

ALLOTMENT ONLY []

Description of Action:

To transfer additional funding for office lease at current location(Pedro's Plaza), and utilities for the month of May &June 2013

pending our relocation to ITC.

If you have any questions, please contact Terry Ascura at 475-3324 ext 5110

AS 400 Account Number	Qtr./Ma.	CURRENT Approp. / Allot. Level(s):	Requested Modification(s): [+ or -]	REVISED Approp. I Allot. Level(s):
APPROPRIATIONS	A101012121212121212121			
5101B131170CE101-230	OCT. 2012	\$3,046,367.00	(\$81,952.00)	\$2,964,415.00
5101B131170CE101-230 5101B131170CE101-361	APRIL 2013	\$403,425.00 \$87,700.00	\$59,551.06 \$22,000.94	\$462,976.06 \$109,700.94
5101B131170CE101-362	APRIL 2013 APRIL 2013	\$1,400.00	\$400.00	\$1,800.00
	Net	\$3,538,892.00	(\$0.00)	\$2,964,415,00
5101B131170CE101-230	OCT. 2012	\$3,046,367.00	(\$81,952.00)	\$2,964,415.00
5101B131170CE101-230	APRIL 2013	\$0.00	\$59,551.06	\$59,551.06
5101B131170CE101-361 5101B131170CE101-362	APRIL 2013 APRIL 2013	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$22,000.94 \$400.00	\$22,000.94 \$400.00
		·		
	Net	\$3,046,367.00	(\$0.00	\$3,046,367.00
Requested By:	DRIZET SIGNA	ES: A CONTROL OF THE	Date	
Approved / Disapproved By:	<u> </u>	<u>"U </u>		_

JOHN A. RIOS, ACTING DIRECTOR OF BBMR

NOT REQUIRED PURSUANT TO 5 GCA, SECTION 30118 AND

Account Modified By:

^{*} TOA: Type of Appropriation (Alpha); Act.: Activity (000 only); Acct. Code: Account Code (Object Classes)